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21 of 21 Precincts Reporting    100.00%

US SENATOR

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

ERIC SCHMITT  (REP) 9,210 79.15%
TRUDY BUSCH VALENTINE
(DEM)

2,161 18.57%

JONATHAN DINE  (LIB) 156 1.34%
PAUL VENABLE  (CST) 98 0.84%
WRITE IN 11 0.09%

11,636Total Votes

100.00%

STATE AUDITOR

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

SCOTT FITZPATRICK  (REP) 9,392 81.09%
ALAN GREEN  (DEM) 2,006 17.32%
JOHN A. HARTWIG, Jr.  (LIB) 178 1.54%
WRITE IN 6 0.05%

11,582Total Votes

100.00%

US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 8

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

JASON SMITH  (REP) 9,348 80.48%
RANDI McCALLIAN  (DEM) 2,099 18.07%
JIM HIGGINS  (LIB) 163 1.40%
WRITE IN 5 0.04%

11,615Total Votes

100.00%

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 148

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

JAMIE BURGER  (REP) 10,107 97.61%
WRITE IN 247 2.39%

10,354Total Votes

100.00%

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION 4

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

BLAKE PEARSON  (REP) 10,106 98.27%
WRITE IN 178 1.73%

10,284Total Votes

100.00%

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION 5

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

ZAC HORACK  (REP) 10,004 98.08%
WRITE IN 196 1.92%

10,200Total Votes

100.00%

PRESIDING COMMISSIONER

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

DANNY TETLEY  (REP) 10,066 98.14%
WRITE IN 191 1.86%

10,257Total Votes

100.00%
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COUNTY CLERK

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

ALLEN SEABAUGH  (REP) 9,991 98.34%
WRITE IN 169 1.66%

10,160Total Votes

100.00%

CIRCUIT CLERK

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

STACEY NAILE  (REP) 10,043 98.37%
WRITE IN 166 1.63%

10,209Total Votes

100.00%

RECORDER OF DEEDS

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

TARA L MASON  (REP) 10,138 98.45%
WRITE IN 160 1.55%

10,298Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY TREASURER

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

JOE BILL DAVIS  (REP) 10,022 98.28%
WRITE IN 175 1.72%

10,197Total Votes

100.00%

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

DONALD COBB  (REP) 9,978 97.92%
WRITE IN 212 2.08%

10,190Total Votes

100.00%

COUNTY COLLECTOR

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

MARK HENSLEY  (REP) 10,302 98.65%
WRITE IN 141 1.35%

10,443Total Votes

100.00%

SUPREME COURT JUDGE FISCHER

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 8,138 78.66%
NO 2,208 21.34%

10,346Total Votes

100.00%

SUPREME COURT JUDGE RANSOM

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 7,964 77.79%
NO 2,274 22.21%

10,238Total Votes

100.00%
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SOUTHERN DISTRICT APPEALS JUDGE BURRELL

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 8,056 78.76%
NO 2,172 21.24%

10,228Total Votes

100.00%

SOUTHERN DISTRICT APPEALS JUDGE GOODMAN

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 8,085 79.08%
NO 2,139 20.92%

10,224Total Votes

100.00%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 5,108 46.19%
NO 5,950 53.81%

11,058Total Votes

100.00%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 3

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 4,971 43.23%
NO 6,529 56.77%

11,500Total Votes

100.00%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 4

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 7,573 67.02%
NO 3,726 32.98%

11,299Total Votes

100.00%

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 5

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 7,354 65.77%
NO 3,828 34.23%

11,182Total Votes

100.00%

CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION

Number of Precincts 21
Precincts Reporting 21
Vote For 1

YES 3,617 32.55%
NO 7,495 67.45%

11,112Total Votes

100.00%

CITY OF MINER PROPOSITION A

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

YES 170 68.55%
NO 78 31.45%

248Total Votes

100.00%
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CITY OF ORAN QUESTION

Number of Precincts 3
Precincts Reporting 3
Vote For 1

YES 300 72.29%
NO 115 27.71%

415Total Votes

100.00%
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Turnout

Reg.
Voters

Ballots
Cast

%
Turnout

US SENATOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ERIC
SCHMITT
(REP)

TRUDY
BUSCH
VALENTINE

JONATHAN
DINE  (LIB)

PAUL
VENABLE
(CST) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1684 47.22% 3566 1677 1330 79.31% 320 19.08% 15 0.89% 10 0.60% 2 0.12%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 970 35.98% 2696 967 717 74.15% 219 22.65% 11 1.14% 17 1.76% 3 0.31%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 505 44.93% 1124 505 386 76.44% 112 22.18% 6 1.19% 1 0.20% 0 -
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 488 27.48% 1776 485 149 30.72% 323 66.60% 3 0.62% 8 1.65% 2 0.41%
MINER 1470 677 46.05% 1470 673 572 84.99% 77 11.44% 12 1.78% 12 1.78% 0 -
MCMULLIN 125 64 51.20% 125 63 56 88.89% 7 11.11% 0 - 0 - 0 -
BENTON 2003 896 44.73% 2003 892 773 86.66% 95 10.65% 15 1.68% 7 0.78% 2 0.22%
BLODGETT 1531 755 49.31% 1531 754 676 89.66% 65 8.62% 9 1.19% 4 0.53% 0 -
CHAFFEE 2440 1079 44.22% 2440 1072 864 80.60% 180 16.79% 19 1.77% 9 0.84% 0 -
COMMERCE 456 239 52.41% 456 237 197 83.12% 37 15.61% 3 1.27% 0 - 0 -
DIEHLSTADT 247 139 56.28% 247 138 109 78.99% 21 15.22% 5 3.62% 2 1.45% 1 0.72%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 38 29.23% 130 36 1 2.78% 34 94.44% 0 - 1 2.78% 0 -
KELSO 1125 651 57.87% 1125 646 550 85.14% 86 13.31% 8 1.24% 2 0.31% 0 -
MORLEY 611 267 43.70% 611 267 224 83.90% 32 11.99% 6 2.25% 5 1.87% 0 -
NEW HAMBURG 501 317 63.27% 501 314 270 85.99% 41 13.06% 0 - 2 0.64% 1 0.32%
ORAN 1341 699 52.13% 1341 695 620 89.21% 56 8.06% 10 1.44% 9 1.29% 0 -
PERKINS 124 72 58.06% 124 71 57 80.28% 13 18.31% 1 1.41% 0 - 0 -
SCOTT CITY 3302 1426 43.19% 3302 1417 1104 77.91% 276 19.48% 31 2.19% 6 0.42% 0 -
VANDUSER 292 142 48.63% 292 142 124 87.32% 16 11.27% 1 0.70% 1 0.70% 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 26 - 0 26 17 65.38% 9 34.62% 0 - 0 - 0 -
ABSENTEE - 563 - 0 559 414 74.06% 142 25.40% 1 0.18% 2 0.36% 0 -
Total 24860 11697 47.05% 24860 11636 9210 79.15% 2161 18.57% 156 1.34% 98 0.84% 11 0.09%
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STATE AUDITOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

SCOTT
FITZPATRICK
(REP)

ALAN GREEN
(DEM)

JOHN A.
HARTWIG, Jr.
(LIB) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1669 1360 81.49% 286 17.14% 22 1.32% 1 0.06%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 961 741 77.11% 201 20.92% 17 1.77% 2 0.21%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 499 385 77.15% 108 21.64% 6 1.20% 0 -
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 482 159 32.99% 316 65.56% 5 1.04% 2 0.41%
MINER 1470 672 586 87.20% 73 10.86% 13 1.93% 0 -
MCMULLIN 125 64 57 89.06% 7 10.94% 0 - 0 -
BENTON 2003 887 783 88.28% 91 10.26% 12 1.35% 1 0.11%
BLODGETT 1531 751 687 91.48% 54 7.19% 10 1.33% 0 -
CHAFFEE 2440 1071 887 82.82% 163 15.22% 21 1.96% 0 -
COMMERCE 456 235 193 82.13% 36 15.32% 6 2.55% 0 -
DIEHLSTADT 247 137 115 83.94% 21 15.33% 1 0.73% 0 -
HAYWOOD CITY 130 35 2 5.71% 33 94.29% 0 - 0 -
KELSO 1125 644 558 86.65% 76 11.80% 10 1.55% 0 -
MORLEY 611 266 233 87.59% 29 10.90% 4 1.50% 0 -
NEW HAMBURG 501 309 272 88.03% 36 11.65% 1 0.32% 0 -
ORAN 1341 690 633 91.74% 47 6.81% 10 1.45% 0 -
PERKINS 124 71 60 84.51% 11 15.49% 0 - 0 -
SCOTT CITY 3302 1416 1114 78.67% 270 19.07% 32 2.26% 0 -
VANDUSER 292 141 130 92.20% 11 7.80% 0 - 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 26 18 69.23% 7 26.92% 1 3.85% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 556 419 75.36% 130 23.38% 7 1.26% 0 -
Total 24860 11582 9392 81.09% 2006 17.32% 178 1.54% 6 0.05%
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US REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 8

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JASON SMITH
(REP)

RANDI
McCALLIAN
(DEM)

JIM HIGGINS
(LIB) WRITE IN

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICT 148

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JAMIE
BURGER
(REP) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1671 1340 80.19% 304 18.19% 27 1.62% 0 - 3566 1488 1460 98.12% 28 1.88%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 960 740 77.08% 207 21.56% 13 1.35% 0 - 2696 855 833 97.43% 22 2.57%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 502 380 75.70% 116 23.11% 5 1.00% 1 0.20% 1124 429 419 97.67% 10 2.33%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 485 156 32.16% 318 65.57% 9 1.86% 2 0.41% 1776 348 283 81.32% 65 18.68%
MINER 1470 674 583 86.50% 79 11.72% 12 1.78% 0 - 1470 617 609 98.70% 8 1.30%
MCMULLIN 125 64 57 89.06% 7 10.94% 0 - 0 - 125 60 60 100.00% 0 -
BENTON 2003 892 783 87.78% 94 10.54% 15 1.68% 0 - 2003 816 808 99.02% 8 0.98%
BLODGETT 1531 754 691 91.64% 59 7.82% 4 0.53% 0 - 1531 702 694 98.86% 8 1.14%
CHAFFEE 2440 1073 867 80.80% 185 17.24% 20 1.86% 1 0.09% 2440 992 976 98.39% 16 1.61%
COMMERCE 456 237 197 83.12% 36 15.19% 4 1.69% 0 - 456 206 203 98.54% 3 1.46%
DIEHLSTADT 247 139 118 84.89% 19 13.67% 2 1.44% 0 - 247 119 119 100.00% 0 -
HAYWOOD CITY 130 36 2 5.56% 34 94.44% 0 - 0 - 130 17 12 70.59% 5 29.41%
KELSO 1125 643 549 85.38% 82 12.75% 12 1.87% 0 - 1125 584 577 98.80% 7 1.20%
MORLEY 611 265 235 88.68% 26 9.81% 4 1.51% 0 - 611 250 247 98.80% 3 1.20%
NEW HAMBURG 501 315 277 87.94% 38 12.06% 0 - 0 - 501 285 282 98.95% 3 1.05%
ORAN 1341 692 637 92.05% 47 6.79% 8 1.16% 0 - 1341 630 622 98.73% 8 1.27%
PERKINS 124 72 62 86.11% 10 13.89% 0 - 0 - 124 62 59 95.16% 3 4.84%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1418 1113 78.49% 280 19.75% 24 1.69% 1 0.07% 3302 1272 1233 96.93% 39 3.07%
VANDUSER 292 140 125 89.29% 15 10.71% 0 - 0 - 292 128 128 100.00% 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 25 18 72.00% 7 28.00% 0 - 0 - 0 21 21 100.00% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 558 418 74.91% 136 24.37% 4 0.72% 0 - 0 473 462 97.67% 11 2.33%
Total 24860 11615 9348 80.48% 2099 18.07% 163 1.40% 5 0.04% 24860 10354 10107 97.61% 247 2.39%
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ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

BLAKE
PEARSON
(REP) WRITE IN

ASSOCIATE CIRCUIT JUDGE DIVISION 5

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ZAC HORACK
(REP) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1510 1494 98.94% 16 1.06% 3566 1483 1464 98.72% 19 1.28%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 859 836 97.32% 23 2.68% 2696 853 831 97.42% 22 2.58%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 423 416 98.35% 7 1.65% 1124 421 413 98.10% 8 1.90%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 343 284 82.80% 59 17.20% 1776 339 278 82.01% 61 17.99%
MINER 1470 627 622 99.20% 5 0.80% 1470 614 608 99.02% 6 0.98%
MCMULLIN 125 57 57 100.00% 0 - 125 59 59 100.00% 0 -
BENTON 2003 810 808 99.75% 2 0.25% 2003 814 809 99.39% 5 0.61%
BLODGETT 1531 698 693 99.28% 5 0.72% 1531 700 695 99.29% 5 0.71%
CHAFFEE 2440 973 965 99.18% 8 0.82% 2440 962 948 98.54% 14 1.46%
COMMERCE 456 203 202 99.51% 1 0.49% 456 199 198 99.50% 1 0.50%
DIEHLSTADT 247 119 119 100.00% 0 - 247 119 119 100.00% 0 -
HAYWOOD CITY 130 15 12 80.00% 3 20.00% 130 15 11 73.33% 4 26.67%
KELSO 1125 584 582 99.66% 2 0.34% 1125 576 570 98.96% 6 1.04%
MORLEY 611 243 240 98.77% 3 1.23% 611 243 240 98.77% 3 1.23%
NEW HAMBURG 501 269 268 99.63% 1 0.37% 501 268 266 99.25% 2 0.75%
ORAN 1341 618 613 99.19% 5 0.81% 1341 613 609 99.35% 4 0.65%
PERKINS 124 63 62 98.41% 1 1.59% 124 63 62 98.41% 1 1.59%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1254 1225 97.69% 29 2.31% 3302 1247 1221 97.91% 26 2.09%
VANDUSER 292 123 123 100.00% 0 - 292 125 125 100.00% 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 23 23 100.00% 0 - 0 24 24 100.00% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 470 462 98.30% 8 1.70% 0 463 454 98.06% 9 1.94%
Total 24860 10284 10106 98.27% 178 1.73% 24860 10200 10004 98.08% 196 1.92%
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PRESIDING COMMISSIONER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DANNY
TETLEY
(REP) WRITE IN

COUNTY CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

ALLEN
SEABAUGH
(REP) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1472 1451 98.57% 21 1.43% 3566 1461 1444 98.84% 17 1.16%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 854 836 97.89% 18 2.11% 2696 844 827 97.99% 17 2.01%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 422 414 98.10% 8 1.90% 1124 420 413 98.33% 7 1.67%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 336 277 82.44% 59 17.56% 1776 338 277 81.95% 61 18.05%
MINER 1470 617 611 99.03% 6 0.97% 1470 612 606 99.02% 6 0.98%
MCMULLIN 125 60 60 100.00% 0 - 125 57 57 100.00% 0 -
BENTON 2003 812 804 99.01% 8 0.99% 2003 808 805 99.63% 3 0.37%
BLODGETT 1531 696 692 99.43% 4 0.57% 1531 686 682 99.42% 4 0.58%
CHAFFEE 2440 971 962 99.07% 9 0.93% 2440 965 957 99.17% 8 0.83%
COMMERCE 456 205 204 99.51% 1 0.49% 456 202 201 99.50% 1 0.50%
DIEHLSTADT 247 118 117 99.15% 1 0.85% 247 118 118 100.00% 0 -
HAYWOOD CITY 130 15 11 73.33% 4 26.67% 130 14 11 78.57% 3 21.43%
KELSO 1125 590 584 98.98% 6 1.02% 1125 588 587 99.83% 1 0.17%
MORLEY 611 246 243 98.78% 3 1.22% 611 243 240 98.77% 3 1.23%
NEW HAMBURG 501 278 276 99.28% 2 0.72% 501 270 269 99.63% 1 0.37%
ORAN 1341 636 633 99.53% 3 0.47% 1341 618 614 99.35% 4 0.65%
PERKINS 124 66 66 100.00% 0 - 124 65 62 95.38% 3 4.62%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1251 1222 97.68% 29 2.32% 3302 1246 1226 98.39% 20 1.61%
VANDUSER 292 121 121 100.00% 0 - 292 121 121 100.00% 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 23 23 100.00% 0 - 0 23 23 100.00% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 468 459 98.08% 9 1.92% 0 461 451 97.83% 10 2.17%
Total 24860 10257 10066 98.14% 191 1.86% 24860 10160 9991 98.34% 169 1.66%
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CIRCUIT CLERK

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

STACEY
NAILE  (REP) WRITE IN

RECORDER OF DEEDS

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

TARA L
MASON
(REP) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1470 1456 99.05% 14 0.95% 3566 1476 1458 98.78% 18 1.22%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 853 837 98.12% 16 1.88% 2696 856 839 98.01% 17 1.99%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 420 413 98.33% 7 1.67% 1124 420 413 98.33% 7 1.67%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 341 280 82.11% 61 17.89% 1776 345 289 83.77% 56 16.23%
MINER 1470 614 609 99.19% 5 0.81% 1470 607 601 99.01% 6 0.99%
MCMULLIN 125 56 56 100.00% 0 - 125 60 60 100.00% 0 -
BENTON 2003 817 812 99.39% 5 0.61% 2003 814 810 99.51% 4 0.49%
BLODGETT 1531 698 693 99.28% 5 0.72% 1531 700 696 99.43% 4 0.57%
CHAFFEE 2440 967 959 99.17% 8 0.83% 2440 973 967 99.38% 6 0.62%
COMMERCE 456 202 200 99.01% 2 0.99% 456 205 204 99.51% 1 0.49%
DIEHLSTADT 247 121 121 100.00% 0 - 247 119 119 100.00% 0 -
HAYWOOD CITY 130 16 12 75.00% 4 25.00% 130 18 14 77.78% 4 22.22%
KELSO 1125 586 585 99.83% 1 0.17% 1125 595 594 99.83% 1 0.17%
MORLEY 611 244 241 98.77% 3 1.23% 611 243 241 99.18% 2 0.82%
NEW HAMBURG 501 270 269 99.63% 1 0.37% 501 279 279 100.00% 0 -
ORAN 1341 618 614 99.35% 4 0.65% 1341 632 630 99.68% 2 0.32%
PERKINS 124 66 65 98.48% 1 1.52% 124 66 65 98.48% 1 1.52%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1246 1225 98.31% 21 1.69% 3302 1266 1245 98.34% 21 1.66%
VANDUSER 292 122 122 100.00% 0 - 292 125 125 100.00% 0 -
CENTRAL POLL 0 22 22 100.00% 0 - 0 23 23 100.00% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 460 452 98.26% 8 1.74% 0 476 466 97.90% 10 2.10%
Total 24860 10209 10043 98.37% 166 1.63% 24860 10298 10138 98.45% 160 1.55%
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Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

COUNTY TREASURER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

JOE BILL
DAVIS  (REP) WRITE IN

PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

DONALD
COBB  (REP) WRITE IN

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1463 1446 98.84% 17 1.16% 3566 1461 1435 98.22% 26 1.78%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 849 833 98.12% 16 1.88% 2696 837 819 97.85% 18 2.15%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 420 413 98.33% 7 1.67% 1124 417 409 98.08% 8 1.92%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 340 279 82.06% 61 17.94% 1776 338 278 82.25% 60 17.75%
MINER 1470 613 607 99.02% 6 0.98% 1470 610 602 98.69% 8 1.31%
MCMULLIN 125 56 56 100.00% 0 - 125 58 58 100.00% 0 -
BENTON 2003 810 803 99.14% 7 0.86% 2003 802 798 99.50% 4 0.50%
BLODGETT 1531 691 687 99.42% 4 0.58% 1531 693 685 98.85% 8 1.15%
CHAFFEE 2440 971 960 98.87% 11 1.13% 2440 978 964 98.57% 14 1.43%
COMMERCE 456 206 205 99.51% 1 0.49% 456 199 196 98.49% 3 1.51%
DIEHLSTADT 247 118 118 100.00% 0 - 247 115 114 99.13% 1 0.87%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 15 11 73.33% 4 26.67% 130 17 13 76.47% 4 23.53%
KELSO 1125 588 585 99.49% 3 0.51% 1125 592 584 98.65% 8 1.35%
MORLEY 611 244 241 98.77% 3 1.23% 611 244 239 97.95% 5 2.05%
NEW HAMBURG 501 270 269 99.63% 1 0.37% 501 271 268 98.89% 3 1.11%
ORAN 1341 617 613 99.35% 4 0.65% 1341 613 609 99.35% 4 0.65%
PERKINS 124 64 64 100.00% 0 - 124 65 65 100.00% 0 -
SCOTT CITY 3302 1249 1230 98.48% 19 1.52% 3302 1271 1248 98.19% 23 1.81%
VANDUSER 292 122 122 100.00% 0 - 292 122 120 98.36% 2 1.64%
CENTRAL POLL 0 23 23 100.00% 0 - 0 23 22 95.65% 1 4.35%
ABSENTEE 0 468 457 97.65% 11 2.35% 0 464 452 97.41% 12 2.59%
Total 24860 10197 10022 98.28% 175 1.72% 24860 10190 9978 97.92% 212 2.08%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

SCOTT COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
NOVEMBER 8,  2022 GENERAL

OFFICIAL

Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

COUNTY COLLECTOR

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes

MARK
HENSLEY
(REP) WRITE IN

SUPREME COURT JUDGE FISCHER

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1516 1506 99.34% 10 0.66% 3566 1490 1188 79.73% 302 20.27%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 874 860 98.40% 14 1.60% 2696 866 679 78.41% 187 21.59%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 430 422 98.14% 8 1.86% 1124 448 349 77.90% 99 22.10%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 374 331 88.50% 43 11.50% 1776 428 262 61.21% 166 38.79%
MINER 1470 621 619 99.68% 2 0.32% 1470 599 476 79.47% 123 20.53%
MCMULLIN 125 58 58 100.00% 0 - 125 59 49 83.05% 10 16.95%
BENTON 2003 822 819 99.64% 3 0.36% 2003 796 651 81.78% 145 18.22%
BLODGETT 1531 702 695 99.00% 7 1.00% 1531 660 536 81.21% 124 18.79%
CHAFFEE 2440 985 970 98.48% 15 1.52% 2440 983 772 78.54% 211 21.46%
COMMERCE 456 209 208 99.52% 1 0.48% 456 216 170 78.70% 46 21.30%
DIEHLSTADT 247 123 123 100.00% 0 - 247 119 90 75.63% 29 24.37%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 21 19 90.48% 2 9.52% 130 26 13 50.00% 13 50.00%
KELSO 1125 595 592 99.50% 3 0.50% 1125 573 464 80.98% 109 19.02%
MORLEY 611 246 243 98.78% 3 1.22% 611 249 203 81.53% 46 18.47%
NEW HAMBURG 501 275 274 99.64% 1 0.36% 501 279 215 77.06% 64 22.94%
ORAN 1341 623 620 99.52% 3 0.48% 1341 598 473 79.10% 125 20.90%
PERKINS 124 65 65 100.00% 0 - 124 65 46 70.77% 19 29.23%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1279 1261 98.59% 18 1.41% 3302 1275 1005 78.82% 270 21.18%
VANDUSER 292 124 123 99.19% 1 0.81% 292 120 102 85.00% 18 15.00%
CENTRAL POLL 0 22 22 100.00% 0 - 0 22 19 86.36% 3 13.64%
ABSENTEE 0 479 472 98.54% 7 1.46% 0 475 376 79.16% 99 20.84%
Total 24860 10443 10302 98.65% 141 1.35% 24860 10346 8138 78.66% 2208 21.34%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

SCOTT COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
NOVEMBER 8,  2022 GENERAL

OFFICIAL

Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

SUPREME COURT JUDGE RANSOM

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

SOUTHERN DISTRICT APPEALS JUDGE
BURRELL

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1474 1158 78.56% 316 21.44% 3566 1470 1184 80.54% 286 19.46%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 854 669 78.34% 185 21.66% 2696 854 680 79.63% 174 20.37%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 438 344 78.54% 94 21.46% 1124 439 350 79.73% 89 20.27%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 424 281 66.27% 143 33.73% 1776 424 273 64.39% 151 35.61%
MINER 1470 591 471 79.70% 120 20.30% 1470 586 476 81.23% 110 18.77%
MCMULLIN 125 58 47 81.03% 11 18.97% 125 59 49 83.05% 10 16.95%
BENTON 2003 787 624 79.29% 163 20.71% 2003 785 634 80.76% 151 19.24%
BLODGETT 1531 651 518 79.57% 133 20.43% 1531 653 523 80.09% 130 19.91%
CHAFFEE 2440 978 745 76.18% 233 23.82% 2440 981 767 78.19% 214 21.81%
COMMERCE 456 212 163 76.89% 49 23.11% 456 214 164 76.64% 50 23.36%
DIEHLSTADT 247 117 87 74.36% 30 25.64% 247 117 87 74.36% 30 25.64%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 26 12 46.15% 14 53.85% 130 26 12 46.15% 14 53.85%
KELSO 1125 572 462 80.77% 110 19.23% 1125 572 461 80.59% 111 19.41%
MORLEY 611 244 194 79.51% 50 20.49% 611 244 198 81.15% 46 18.85%
NEW HAMBURG 501 274 209 76.28% 65 23.72% 501 274 212 77.37% 62 22.63%
ORAN 1341 591 449 75.97% 142 24.03% 1341 590 461 78.14% 129 21.86%
PERKINS 124 66 44 66.67% 22 33.33% 124 63 47 74.60% 16 25.40%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1265 996 78.74% 269 21.26% 3302 1265 995 78.66% 270 21.34%
VANDUSER 292 117 95 81.20% 22 18.80% 292 116 96 82.76% 20 17.24%
CENTRAL POLL 0 22 19 86.36% 3 13.64% 0 22 19 86.36% 3 13.64%
ABSENTEE 0 477 377 79.04% 100 20.96% 0 474 368 77.64% 106 22.36%
Total 24860 10238 7964 77.79% 2274 22.21% 24860 10228 8056 78.76% 2172 21.24%
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Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

SOUTHERN DISTRICT APPEALS JUDGE
GOODMAN

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 1

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1467 1179 80.37% 288 19.63% 3566 1612 856 53.10% 756 46.90%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 849 680 80.09% 169 19.91% 2696 913 449 49.18% 464 50.82%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 440 349 79.32% 91 20.68% 1124 474 232 48.95% 242 51.05%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 418 265 63.40% 153 36.60% 1776 452 168 37.17% 284 62.83%
MINER 1470 590 474 80.34% 116 19.66% 1470 635 278 43.78% 357 56.22%
MCMULLIN 125 58 47 81.03% 11 18.97% 125 63 33 52.38% 30 47.62%
BENTON 2003 791 637 80.53% 154 19.47% 2003 849 385 45.35% 464 54.65%
BLODGETT 1531 654 536 81.96% 118 18.04% 1531 719 292 40.61% 427 59.39%
CHAFFEE 2440 979 768 78.45% 211 21.55% 2440 1038 451 43.45% 587 56.55%
COMMERCE 456 214 168 78.50% 46 21.50% 456 229 94 41.05% 135 58.95%
DIEHLSTADT 247 116 88 75.86% 28 24.14% 247 127 55 43.31% 72 56.69%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 26 13 50.00% 13 50.00% 130 27 10 37.04% 17 62.96%
KELSO 1125 572 465 81.29% 107 18.71% 1125 613 287 46.82% 326 53.18%
MORLEY 611 245 200 81.63% 45 18.37% 611 255 118 46.27% 137 53.73%
NEW HAMBURG 501 274 217 79.20% 57 20.80% 501 298 151 50.67% 147 49.33%
ORAN 1341 589 462 78.44% 127 21.56% 1341 641 258 40.25% 383 59.75%
PERKINS 124 63 42 66.67% 21 33.33% 124 69 20 28.99% 49 71.01%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1265 1003 79.29% 262 20.71% 3302 1366 619 45.31% 747 54.69%
VANDUSER 292 116 95 81.90% 21 18.10% 292 130 52 40.00% 78 60.00%
CENTRAL POLL 0 22 20 90.91% 2 9.09% 0 23 13 56.52% 10 43.48%
ABSENTEE 0 476 377 79.20% 99 20.80% 0 525 287 54.67% 238 45.33%
Total 24860 10224 8085 79.08% 2139 20.92% 24860 11058 5108 46.19% 5950 53.81%
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Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 3

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 4

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1665 676 40.60% 989 59.40% 3566 1645 1060 64.44% 585 35.56%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 950 406 42.74% 544 57.26% 2696 933 622 66.67% 311 33.33%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 497 203 40.85% 294 59.15% 1124 484 326 67.36% 158 32.64%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 470 307 65.32% 163 34.68% 1776 454 231 50.88% 223 49.12%
MINER 1470 666 301 45.20% 365 54.80% 1470 649 455 70.11% 194 29.89%
MCMULLIN 125 63 29 46.03% 34 53.97% 125 63 42 66.67% 21 33.33%
BENTON 2003 881 371 42.11% 510 57.89% 2003 869 613 70.54% 256 29.46%
BLODGETT 1531 739 301 40.73% 438 59.27% 1531 733 488 66.58% 245 33.42%
CHAFFEE 2440 1071 551 51.45% 520 48.55% 2440 1058 752 71.08% 306 28.92%
COMMERCE 456 239 95 39.75% 144 60.25% 456 236 169 71.61% 67 28.39%
DIEHLSTADT 247 134 51 38.06% 83 61.94% 247 132 88 66.67% 44 33.33%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 32 17 53.12% 15 46.88% 130 29 14 48.28% 15 51.72%
KELSO 1125 641 183 28.55% 458 71.45% 1125 628 442 70.38% 186 29.62%
MORLEY 611 262 117 44.66% 145 55.34% 611 258 179 69.38% 79 30.62%
NEW HAMBURG 501 311 97 31.19% 214 68.81% 501 305 220 72.13% 85 27.87%
ORAN 1341 682 264 38.71% 418 61.29% 1341 658 396 60.18% 262 39.82%
PERKINS 124 71 36 50.70% 35 49.30% 124 70 36 51.43% 34 48.57%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1409 672 47.69% 737 52.31% 3302 1390 951 68.42% 439 31.58%
VANDUSER 292 134 59 44.03% 75 55.97% 292 131 76 58.02% 55 41.98%
CENTRAL POLL 0 26 17 65.38% 9 34.62% 0 25 20 80.00% 5 20.00%
ABSENTEE 0 557 218 39.14% 339 60.86% 0 549 393 71.58% 156 28.42%
Total 24860 11500 4971 43.23% 6529 56.77% 24860 11299 7573 67.02% 3726 32.98%



Statement of Votes Cast
 GENERAL ELECTION

SCOTT COUNTY, MISSOURI
TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 8, 2022
NOVEMBER 8,  2022 GENERAL

OFFICIAL

Date: 7/24/2023
Time: 4:05:24 PM

CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT 5

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

CONSTITUTIONAL CONVENTION

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH 3566 1622 1008 62.15% 614 37.85% 3566 1610 527 32.73% 1083 67.27%
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH 2696 926 611 65.98% 315 34.02% 2696 922 298 32.32% 624 67.68%
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD 1124 476 305 64.08% 171 35.92% 1124 473 153 32.35% 320 67.65%
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH 1776 447 297 66.44% 150 33.56% 1776 451 163 36.14% 288 63.86%
MINER 1470 647 433 66.92% 214 33.08% 1470 633 219 34.60% 414 65.40%
MCMULLIN 125 62 43 69.35% 19 30.65% 125 59 21 35.59% 38 64.41%
BENTON 2003 857 581 67.79% 276 32.21% 2003 856 287 33.53% 569 66.47%
BLODGETT 1531 722 487 67.45% 235 32.55% 1531 711 223 31.36% 488 68.64%
CHAFFEE 2440 1048 702 66.98% 346 33.02% 2440 1052 355 33.75% 697 66.25%
COMMERCE 456 231 147 63.64% 84 36.36% 456 233 66 28.33% 167 71.67%
DIEHLSTADT 247 130 79 60.77% 51 39.23% 247 131 37 28.24% 94 71.76%
HAYWOOD CITY 130 28 20 71.43% 8 28.57% 130 27 9 33.33% 18 66.67%
KELSO 1125 627 397 63.32% 230 36.68% 1125 618 168 27.18% 450 72.82%
MORLEY 611 256 172 67.19% 84 32.81% 611 258 93 36.05% 165 63.95%
NEW HAMBURG 501 298 202 67.79% 96 32.21% 501 297 85 28.62% 212 71.38%
ORAN 1341 659 422 64.04% 237 35.96% 1341 651 176 27.04% 475 72.96%
PERKINS 124 71 39 54.93% 32 45.07% 124 69 19 27.54% 50 72.46%
SCOTT CITY 3302 1376 947 68.82% 429 31.18% 3302 1377 472 34.28% 905 65.72%
VANDUSER 292 132 79 59.85% 53 40.15% 292 127 43 33.86% 84 66.14%
CENTRAL POLL 0 24 21 87.50% 3 12.50% 0 24 14 58.33% 10 41.67%
ABSENTEE 0 543 362 66.67% 181 33.33% 0 533 189 35.46% 344 64.54%
Total 24860 11182 7354 65.77% 3828 34.23% 24860 11112 3617 32.55% 7495 67.45%
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CITY OF MINER PROPOSITION A

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

CITY OF ORAN QUESTION

Reg.
Voters

Total
Votes YES NO

Jursidiction Wide
WD-1 TRINITY GOSPEL CHURCH - - - - - - - - - - - -
WD-2 1ST CHRISTIAN CHURCH - - - - - - - - - - - -
WD-3 1ST ASSEMBLY OF GOD - - - - - - - - - - - -
WD-4 CBC FAMILY LIFE OUTREACH - - - - - - - - - - - -
MINER 584 241 166 68.88% 75 31.12% - - - - - -
MCMULLIN - - - - - - - - - - - -
BENTON - - - - - - - - - - - -
BLODGETT - - - - - - - - - - - -
CHAFFEE - - - - - - - - - - - -
COMMERCE - - - - - - - - - - - -
DIEHLSTADT - - - - - - - - - - - -
HAYWOOD CITY - - - - - - - - - - - -
KELSO - - - - - - - - - - - -
MORLEY - - - - - - - - - - - -
NEW HAMBURG - - - - - - - - - - - -
ORAN - - - - - - 778 401 289 72.07% 112 27.93%
PERKINS - - - - - - - - - - - -
SCOTT CITY - - - - - - - - - - - -
VANDUSER - - - - - - - - - - - -
CENTRAL POLL 0 0 0 - 0 - 0 1 1 100.00% 0 -
ABSENTEE 0 7 4 57.14% 3 42.86% 0 13 10 76.92% 3 23.08%
Total 584 248 170 68.55% 78 31.45% 778 415 300 72.29% 115 27.71%


